Swindon schools term and holiday dates 2024-25

September 2024 October 2024 November 2024
M 2 9 16 23 30 ™M 7 14 21 28 M 4 11 18 25
Tu 3 10 17 24 Tu 1 8 15 22 29 Tu 5 12 19 26
w 4 11 18 25 W 2 9 16 23 30 w 6 13 20 27
Th 5 12 19 26 Th 3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28
F 6 13 20 27 F 4 11 18 25 F 1 8 15 22 29
Sa 7 14 21 28 Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 30
Su 1 8 15 22 29 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24
December 2024 January 2025 February 2025
M 2 9 16 23 30 M 6 13 20 27 M 3 10 17 24
Tu 3 10 17 24 31 Tu 7 14 21 28 Tu 4 11 18 25
w 4 11 18 25 W 1 8 15 22 29 w 5 12 19 26
Th 5 12 19 26 Th 2 9 16 23 30 Th 6 13 20 27
F 6 13 20 27 F 3 10 17 24 31 F 7 14 21 28
Sa 7 14 21 28 Sa 4 11 18 25 Sa 1 8 15 22
Su 1 8 15 22 29 Su 5 12 19 26 Su 2 9 16 23
March 2025 April 2025 May 2025

M 3 10 17 24 31 M 7 14 21 28 M 5 12 19 26
Tu 4 11 18 25 Tu 1 8 15 22 29 Tu 6 13 20 27
w 5 12 19 26 W 2 9 16 23 30 w 7 14 21 28
Th 6 13 20 27 Th 3 10 17 24 Th 1 8 15 22 29
F 7 14 21 28 F 4 11 18 25 F 2 9 16 23 30
Sa 1 8 15 22 29 Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 3 10 17 24 31
Su 2 9 16 23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 4 11 18 25

June 2025 July 2025 August 2025
M 2 9 16 23 30 ™M 7 14 21 28 M 4 11 18 25
Tu 3 10 17 24 Tu 1 8 15 22 29 Tu 5 12 19 26
w 4 11 18 25 W 2 9 16 23 30 w 6 13 20 27
Th 5 12 19 26 Th 3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28
F 6 13 20 27 F 4 11 18 25 F 1 8 15 22 29
Sa 7 14 21 28 Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 30
Su 1 8 15 22 29 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 31



Key

School Holiday

Bank Holiday

Term Time

Academy, Free Schools, Foundation and Voluntary Aided schools can set their own term dates and
may differ from ours. Please check with the individual schools for their term dates.

Five days are also available for professional training day closures during term time, set by the
Headteacher and Governors of each school.

Term Term date summary Days

Term 1 Monday, 2 September to Wednesday, 23 October 2024 38

Term 2 Monday, 4 November to Friday, 20 December 2024 35

Term 3 Monday, 6 January to Friday, 14 February 2025 30

Term 4 Monday, 24 February to Friday, 4 April 2025 30

Term 5 Tuesday, 22 April to Friday, 23 May 2025 23

Term 6 Monday, 2 June to Thursday, 24 July 2025 39
Total 195

Bank and public holidays Dates

Christmas Day holiday Wednesday, 25 December 2024

Boxing Day holiday Thursday, 26 December 2024

New Year’s holiday Wednesday, 1 January 2025

Good Friday Friday, 18 April 2025

Easter Monday Monday, 21 April 2025

May Day holiday Monday, 5 May 2025

Spring bank holiday Monday, 26 May 2025

Summer bank holiday Monday, 25 August 2025
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